Colorado State USBC
Final Prize Listing
43rd Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open
Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Handicapped

Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From

1 The Has Beens 52 2823 $500.00 Burlington, CO
The Springs

1 Bunch 25 2823 $500.00 Colorado Springs, CO

3 Bitburgers 13 2810 $263.00  Colorado Springs, CO
Krystal Lanes

4 One 2 2802 $232.00 Las Animas, CO

5 FriExp 60 2801 $201.00 Littleton, CO
Old Older

6 Guys | 2788 $171.00 Montrose, CO

7 Americans 12 2766 $141.00  Johnstown, CO
Distant

8 Thunder 14 2762 $110.00 Centennial, CO

9 Over The Hill 16 2744 $80.00  Pueblo, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $2,198.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $2,198.00

Doubles, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gonzalez,
Henry E /
Kendrick,
1 Rickey A 62 1559 $400.00 Castle Rock, CO
Jackson,
Barbara J /
Ward, Delbert
2L 33 1488 $200.00  Pueblo, CO
Broussard,
Joseph M /
Sauls, Stephen
3L 59 1483 $166.00  Aurora, CO
Olson, Thomas
A/ Brey, Larry
4D 17 1474 $158.00 Colorado Springs, CO



Strait,
Georgiallen /
Strait, Charles
5W 3 1454 $148.00 Las Animas, CO
Bodaness,
Larry /
Christensen,
6Jim 15 1453 $140.00 Brush, CO
Mc Fadden,
Billy W/
Green, Charles
7E 41 1447 $132.00  Aurora, CO

Jones, Russ I/
8 Rezendes, Al 32 1441 $123.00  Aurora, CO
Mccrea,
Maurice J /
Heilig, Peter
9R, Jr 12 1440 $115.00 Johnstown, CO

Mirdik,
Andrew J /
Cottos,

10 Timothy J 26 1438 $107.00  Parker, CO
Salazar,
Beverly C/
Copeland,

11 William T 63 1421 $98.00  Canon City, CO
Price, Earl E /

12 Abel, Bruce L 12 1414 $90.00  Johnstown, CO
Warfield,
James D/
Brown, Carl D,

13Jr 49 1413 $77.50  Aurora, CO
Eberle, Jack J /
Mitchek,

13 James 35 1413 $77.50 Limon, CO
Stephan, John
W / Chando,

15 Emil 22 1412 $65.00 Longmont, CO
Alldredge,
Kevin L/
Barker, Larry

16 W 25 1409 $57.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Kent, Diana L/
Quintana,

17 Casimiro, Jr 6 1407 $48.00 Thornton, CO
Bird, John W/
Feider, Leroy

18C 34 1397 $40.00 Lonetree, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $2,242.00



Total prizes awarded in this
event: $2,242.00

Singles, Handicapped

Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From
1 Crowe, Tom L 62 866 $200.00 Castle Rock, CO
Paitel, Everett
2R 10 817 $100.00  Parker, CO
3 Martin, Donald 43 809 $72.00 Aurora, CO
Latham, Mark
4A 53 781 $69.00 Fountain, CO
Quintana,
5 Casimiro, Jr 6 779 $68.00  Thornton, CO
Nichols, Paul
6D 62 778 $66.00 Castle Rock, CO
Mirdik,
7 Andrew J 26 771 $64.00  Parker, CO
Olson, Thomas
8A 17 766 $63.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Edmunds,
9 Glenn F 52 765 $61.00  Burlington, CO
Kendrick,
10 Rickey A 62 763 $60.00 Castle Rock, CO
Thompson,
11 Robert G 54 756 $57.50  Pueblo, CO
Pierce, David
11E 8 756 $57.50 Lakewood, CO
Butcher,
13 Danny B 25 750 $55.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Thompson,
14 Walter D 50 747 $54.00  Aurora, CO
Gail, Michael
I5L 21 742 $52.00 Longmont, CO
Schreivogel,
16 Linda D 52 741 $50.00  Burlington, CO
16 Biggers, Stan 20 741 $50.00  Aurora, CO
Ward, Delbert
18L 33 740 $48.00  Pueblo, CO
Copeland,
19 William T 63 735 $46.00 Canon City, CO
Sauls, Stephen
20L 59 733 $44.00  Aurora, CO
Stephan, John
20W 22 733 $44.00 Longmont, CO
Fasnacht, Paul
22D 14 730 $41.00 Centennial, CO
Gonzalez,

23 Henry E 62 722 $38.33  Castle Rock, CO



Childers, John
23 W, Jr
23 Elias, James
Strait,
26 Georgiallen

Ford, Caroline
27E

27 Brey, Larry D
Pattie, Charles

29 W
Arnbrecht,

30 Robert R
Rodgers,

31 William D
Williams,

31 James E

33 Rainey, James
Hassman,

33 Terry L
Williams,

35 Leon
Basnight, Eric

36 A

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $1,842.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $1,842.00

All-Events, Super Senior 75 &
Up, Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry

Ward, Delbert
1L

Mc Ilrath, Max
2R

Edmunds,
3Glenn F

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $195.00

All-Events, "A" 70 - 74,

Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry
Pierce, David
1E

41
60

29

17

64

48

29

53

59

37

33

50

52

722
722

721

716

716

714

713

712

712

711

711

708

706

2231

2174

2162

2199

$38.34
$38.33

$35.00
$33.00
$33.00
$31.00
$29.00
$27.00
$27.00
$24.00
$24.00
$22.00

$20.00

$110.00
$65.00

$20.00

$130.00

Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO

Las Animas, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Animas, CO
Laporte, CO

Las Animas, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Fountain, CO

Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

From

Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO

Burlington, CO

From

Lakewood, CO



Thompson,

2 Walter D 50 2122 $85.00 Aurora, CO
Christensen,
3 Jim 15 2121 $20.00  Brush, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $235.00

All-Events, "B" 65 - 69,

Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From
Quintana,
1 Casimiro, Jr 6 2230 $140.00 Thornton, CO
2 Purcell, Sue E 29 2152 $90.00  Colo Spgs, CO
3 Martin, Donald 43 2147 $70.00 Aurora, CO
Mirdik,
4 Andrew J 26 2109 $10.00 Parker, CO
Brown, Carl D,
4Jr 49 2109 $10.00  Aurora, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $320.00

All-Events, "C" 60 - 64,

Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From
Kendrick,
1 Rickey A 62 2257 $120.00 Castle Rock, CO
2 Crowe, Tom L 62 2231 $75.00 Castle Rock, CO
Gonzalez,
3 Henry E 62 2215 $50.00 Castle Rock, CO
Wilson, Danny
4E 38 2121 $20.00  Grand Junction, CO

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $265.00

All-Events, "D" 55 - 59,

Handicapped
Place Team name  Entry Score Prize From
Olson, Thomas
1A 17 2222 $120.00 Colorado Springs, CO
Alldredge,
2 Kevin L 25 2211 $60.00 Colorado Springs, CO

3 Coy, Gary A 19 2169 $20.00  Pueblo, CO



Total prizes awarded in this
division: $200.00

All-Events, Super Senior 75 &
Up, Scratch

Place Team name  Entry

Ward, Delbert
1L

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $20.00

All-Events, "A" 70 - 74,

Scratch
Place Team name  Entry
Christensen,
1 Jim

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $40.00

All-Events, "B" 65 - 69,

Scratch
Place Team name  Entry
Barker, Larry
1w
Gulley, Randy
2G

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $115.00

All-Events, "C" 60 - 64,

Scratch
Place Team name  Entry
Gonzalez,
1 Henry E
Kendrick,
2 Rickey A

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $115.00

All-Events, "D" 55 - 59,
Scratch
Place Team name  Entry

Score

33

Score

15

Score

25

Score

62

62

Score

Prize

1982

Prize

1953

Prize

2050

2005

Prize

2176

2128

Prize

$20.00

$40.00

$75.00

$40.00

$75.00

$40.00

From

Pueblo, CO

From

Brush, CO

From

Colorado Springs, CO

Colorado Springs, CO

From

Castle Rock, CO

Castle Rock, CO

From



Alldredge,
1 Kevin L 25

Total prizes awarded in this
division: $105.00

Total prizes awarded in this
event: $1,610.00

2187

$105.00

Colorado Springs, CO



	Sheet1

