Colorado State USBC Final Prize Listing 43rd Annual Colorado State USBC Senior Open Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Ha	ndicapped				
Place	Team name Ent	ry Score	Prize		From
	1 The Has Beens The Springs	52	2823	\$500.00	Burlington, CO
	1 Bunch	25	2823	\$500.00	Colorado Springs, CO
	3 Bitburgers Krystal Lanes	13	2810	\$263.00	Colorado Springs, CO
	4 One	2	2802	\$232.00	Las Animas, CO
	5 FriExp Old Older	60	2801	\$201.00	Littleton, CO
	6 Guys	1	2788	\$171.00	Montrose, CO
	7 Americans Distant	12	2766	\$141.00	Johnstown, CO

2762

2744

\$110.00

\$80.00

Centennial, CO

Pueblo, CO

14

16

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,198.00

8 Thunder

9 Over The Hill

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,198.00

Doubles, F	Iandicapped					
Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize		From
	Gonzalez, Henry E /					
	Kendrick,					
	1 Rickey A Jackson,		62	1559	\$400.00	Castle Rock, CO
	Barbara J / Ward, Delber	t				
	2 L Broussard, Joseph M /		33	1488	\$200.00	Pueblo, CO
	Sauls, Stephen	n				
	3 L Olson, Thoma A / Brey, Larr		59	1483	\$166.00	Aurora, CO
	4 D	,	17	1474	\$158.00	Colorado Springs, CO

Strait, Georgiallen / Strait, Charles				
5 W Bodaness,	3	1454	\$148.00	Las Animas, CO
Larry / Christensen, 6 Jim Mc Fadden, Billy W /	15	1453	\$140.00	Brush, CO
Green, Charles 7 E	41	1447	\$132.00	Aurora, CO
Jones, Russ I / 8 Rezendes, Al Mccrea, Maurice J /	32	1441	\$123.00	Aurora, CO
Heilig, Peter 9 R, Jr Mirdik, Andrew J /	12	1440	\$115.00	Johnstown, CO
Cottos, 10 Timothy J Salazar, Beverly C /	26	1438	\$107.00	Parker, CO
Copeland, 11 William T	63	1421	\$98.00	Canon City, CO
Price, Earl E / 12 Abel, Bruce L Warfield, James D /	12	1414	\$90.00	Johnstown, CO
Brown, Carl D, 13 Jr Eberle, Jack J /	49	1413	\$77.50	Aurora, CO
Mitchek, 13 James Stephan, John	35	1413	\$77.50	Limon, CO
W / Chando, 15 Emil Alldredge, Kevin L /	22	1412	\$65.00	Longmont, CO
Barker, Larry 16 W Kent, Diana L /	25	1409	\$57.00	Colorado Springs, CO
Quintana, 17 Casimiro, Jr Bird, John W /	6	1407	\$48.00	Thornton, CO
Feider, Leroy 18 C	34	1397	\$40.00	Lonetree, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$2,242.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$2,242.00

Singles, I	Iandicappe	d
------------	------------	---

Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize		From
	1 Crowe, Tom L Paitel, Everett		62	866	\$200.00	Castle Rock, CO
	2 R		10	817	\$100.00	Parker, CO
	3 Martin, Donald	i	43	809	\$72.00	Aurora, CO
	Latham, Mark		53	781	\$69.00	Fountain, CO
	Quintana, 5 Casimiro, Jr		6	779	\$68.00	Thornton, CO
	Nichols, Paul 6 D		62	778	\$66.00	Castle Rock, CO
	Mirdik, 7 Andrew J		26	771	\$64.00	Parker, CO
	Olson, Thomas 8 A	3	17	766	\$63.00	Colorado Springs, CO
	Edmunds, 9 Glenn F		52	765	\$61.00	Burlington, CO
	Kendrick, 10 Rickey A		62	763	\$60.00	Castle Rock, CO
	Thompson, 11 Robert G		54	756	\$57.50	Pueblo, CO
	Pierce, David		8	756	\$57.50	Lakewood, CO
	Butcher, 13 Danny B		25	750	\$55.00	Colorado Springs, CO
	Thompson,					
	14 Walter D Gail, Michael		50	747	\$54.00	Aurora, CO
	15 L		21	742	\$52.00	Longmont, CO
	Schreivogel, 16 Linda D		52	741	\$50.00	Burlington, CO
	16 Biggers, Stan Ward, Delbert		20	741	\$50.00	Aurora, CO
	18 L Copeland,		33	740	\$48.00	Pueblo, CO
	19 William T		63	735	\$46.00	Canon City, CO
	Sauls, Stephen 20 L		59	733	\$44.00	Aurora, CO
	Stephan, John 20 W		22	733	\$44.00	Longmont, CO
	Fasnacht, Paul 22 D		14	730	\$41.00	Centennial, CO
	Gonzalez, 23 Henry E		62	722	\$38.33	Castle Rock, CO

Childers, John				
23 W, Jr	41	722	\$38.34	Aurora, CO
23 Elias, James Strait,	60	722	\$38.33	Littleton, CO
26 Georgiallen Ford, Caroline	3	721	\$35.00	Las Animas, CO
27 E	29	716	\$33.00	Colo Spgs, CO
27 Brey, Larry D Pattie, Charles	17	716	\$33.00	Colorado Springs, CO
29 W Arnbrecht,	2	714	\$31.00	Las Animas, CO
30 Robert R Rodgers,	64	713	\$29.00	Laporte, CO
31 William D Williams,	2	712	\$27.00	Las Animas, CO
31 James E	48	712	\$27.00	Aurora, CO
33 Rainey, James Hassman,	29	711	\$24.00	Colo Spgs, CO
33 Terry L Williams,	53	711	\$24.00	Fountain, CO
35 Leon Basnight, Eric	59	708	\$22.00	Aurora, CO
36 A	37	706	\$20.00	Colo Spgs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

division: \$1,842.00

Total prizes awarded in this

event: \$1,842.00

All-Events, Super Senior 75 &

Up, Handicapped

Place	Team name Entry	Score	Prize	From
	Ward, Delbert			
	1 L Mc Ilrath, Max	33	2231 \$110.	00 Pueblo, CO
	2 R Edmunds,	50	2174 \$65.	00 Aurora, CO
	3 Glenn F	52	2162 \$20.	00 Burlington, CO

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$195.00

All-Events, "A" 70 - 74,

Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From Pierce, David 8 1 E 2199 \$130.00 Lakewood, CO

	Thompson, 2 Walter D Christensen, 3 Jim		50 15	2122 2121	\$85.00 \$20.00	Aurora, CO Brush, CO
Total prizes division: \$2	awarded in this 35.00					
Handicappe		_				
Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize		From
	Quintana, 1 Casimiro, Jr		6	2230	\$140.00	Thornton, CO
	2 Purcell, Sue E		29	2152	\$90.00	Colo Spgs, CO
	3 Martin, Donald Mirdik,	d	43	2147	\$70.00	Aurora, CO
	4 Andrew J		26	2109	\$10.00	Parker, CO
	Brown, Carl D 4 Jr),	49	2109	\$10.00	Aurora, CO
Total prizes division: \$3	awarded in this 20.00					
All-Events, Handicappe	"C" 60 - 64, d					
Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize		From
	Kendrick, 1 Rickey A		62	2257	\$120.00	Castle Rock, CO
	2 Crowe, Tom L	ı	62	2231	\$75.00	Castle Rock, CO
	Gonzalez, 3 Henry E Wilson, Danny	7	62	2215	\$50.00	Castle Rock, CO
	4 E	y	38	2121	\$20.00	Grand Junction, CO
Total prizes division: \$2	awarded in this 65.00					
All-Events, Handicappe	"D" 55 - 59, d					
Place	Team name	Entry	Score	Prize		From
	Olson, Thoma	S	17	2222	\$120.00	Colorado Springs, CO
		S	17 25 19	2222 2211 2169	\$120.00 \$60.00 \$20.00	Colorado Springs, CO Colorado Springs, CO Pueblo, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

4	#
division:	\$200.00

All-Events,	Super	Senior	75	&
-------------	-------	--------	----	---

Up, Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Ward, Delbert

1 L 33 1982 \$20.00 Pueblo, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

division: \$20.00

All-Events, "A" 70 - 74,

Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Christensen,

1 Jim 15 1953 \$40.00 Brush, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

division: \$40.00

All-Events, "B" 65 - 69,

Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Barker, Larry

1 W 25 2050 \$75.00 Colorado Springs, CO

Gulley, Randy

2 G 7 2005 \$40.00 Colorado Springs, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

division: \$115.00

All-Events, "C" 60 - 64,

Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Gonzalez,

1 Henry E 62 2176 \$75.00 Castle Rock, CO

Kendrick, 2 Rickey A

Rickey A 62 2128 \$40.00 Castle Rock, CO

Total prizes awarded in this

division: \$115.00

All-Events, "D" 55 - 59,

Scratch

Place Team name Entry Score Prize From

Alldredge, 1 Kevin L 25

\$105.00 Colorado Springs, CO

2187

Total prizes awarded in this division: \$105.00

Total prizes awarded in this event: \$1,610.00